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November 27, 2012

Richard Hursh
Drake Center Inc.
151 West Galbraith
Cincinnati, Ohio 45216

Re:	 Notice of Violation for Permit Expiration: No Renewal: Application Received

Facility ID: 1431070971
Facility Address: 151 West Galbraith, Cincinnati Ohio 45216
Permit Numbers: P0098272— 3004, P0098273— 3005, P0098274-13006
Permit Type: PTIO

Dear Mr. Hursh,

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation to Drake Center Inc. for the failure to submit a timely
permit application for renewal of the permits identified above which expired on July 25, 2012.
This failure to submit a complete and timely application, has resulted in the loss of the
"application shield" provided by Ohio Revised Code (ORC) section 119,06, for the air
contaminant sources (emissions units) identified above.

Continued operation of the emissions unit(s) (3004, BOOS and 3006 12.5 mmBtulhr#2 Fuel Oil!
Natural Gas Boilers) after the expiration date of the permit, without a valid renewal permit being
issued by the Director, is a violation of OAC rule 3745-31-02. Be advised that submission of a
permit renewal application, will not reinstate the "application shield" provided by (ORC) section
1. 19.06.

Please submit a complete renewal application to the Southwest Ohio Air Quality Agency as
soon as possible, but no later than 15 days from receipt of this notice. A PTIO Application along
with the appropriate Engineering Activity Category (EAC) form must be submitted for your
permit to be renewed. These forms may be found at:

http://www.epa.ohio.gov/dapc/fops/eac/eacforms.aspx

Acceptance by the Ohio EPA of a compliance plan and schedule does not constitute a waiver of
the Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Revised
Code. The determination to pursue or to decline to pursue such penalties in this case will be
made by the Ohio EPA at a later date. Should you need assistance with the completion of
these forms please contact Chris Boss at 513-946-7715.

Sincerely,

Mb.Lk
Alberta Mellon
Permitting and Enforcement Area Supervisor

ec: Bruce Weinberg, Ohio EPA Central Office
Brian Dickens, US EPA
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